        JOHN XXIII SCHOOL, VIRAR
                    AFFILIATED TO CBSE, NEW DELHI, AFF. NO. 1130432 School Code: 45260
                          NXT TO YASHWANTDEEP BLDG., DONGERPADAVIRAR (W) 401 303


1. Name of the School with Address: 	JOHN XXIII SCHOOL, VIRAR (W)
						NEXT TO YASHWANTDEEP BLDG., DONGARPADA
						VIRAR (W) 401 303
(i) E- mail:					john23rdschool@gmail.com
(ii) Ph. No.:					8087206912
(iii) Fax No:					-


2.  Year of establishment of School:		2008


3. Whether NOC from State/UT or:		State Government
Recommendation of Embassy of 		
India obtained?
(i) NOC No. 			        :			NOC2010/ (226/10) SE-1
(ii) NOC issuing date		        :			22/06/2010


4. Is the school recognized, if      : 		CBSE – New Delhi
Yes, by which Authority?
 

5. Status of Affiliation		        		
Permanent/ Regular/ Provisional:	 	 Composite Provisional Affiliation
(i) Affiliation No 		        : 		1140432
(ii) Affiliation with the Board since: 		01/04/2013
(iii) Extension of affiliation up to:		31/03/2021


6. Name of Trust/Society/Company :	IMMACULATA EDUCATION SOCIETY
    Registered under Section 25 of 		Registered under the Societies Registration Act. 1860 and
    The Company Act, 1956.			under the Mumbai Public Trust Act. 1950
   

  Period up to which Registration of:		Permanent 
  Trust/Society is Valid




7. List of members of School Managing Committee with their Address/tenure And post held :
The Members of the Managing Committee of  JOHN XXIII SCHOOL, Virar – West, Dongarpada Road, Opp.  Y. K. Nagar N. X. is as follows:

	SR. NO.
	NAME
	OCCUPATION
	ADDRESS
	

	1.
	Sr. Loretto Gabriel Dias
	Nun/ Manager
	Fatima Mata Convent ,Chulne, Vasai w.
	

	2.
	Sr. Avita Thomas D’mello
	Nun / Principal
	Samarpan Convent, Dongarpada, Virar w.
	

	3.
	Sr. Sheetal John Gonsalves
	Nun / Principal
	St. Theresa Convent, Agashi, Virar(w), Tal. Vasai, Palghar ,Maharashtra
	

	4.
	Sr. Namrata Nicolas Macwan
	Nun / Teaching Staff
	Samarpan Convent, Dongarpada, Virar w.
	

	5.
	Mrs. Ranju Pawan Tiwari
	Teaching Staff
	JOHN XXIII SCHOOL, Dongarpada Virar w.
	

	6.
	Mrs. Misheal Joel Pereira
	Teaching Staff
	JOHN XXIII SCHOOL, Dongarpada Virar w.
	

	7.
	Mrs. Alka R. Mishra
	Parent
	A-301, Krishna Residency ,Nr. D’Mart,Viva Vrindavan ,township ,Virar (w) 401303
	

	8.
	Mrs.  Binita  Thakur
	Parent
	C-703, Krishna Residency, Viva Vrindavan Township, Near New Viva College, Virar - West 9004074971
	

	9.
	Mr. Mayur P. Ajinkya
	Lawyer
	Bldg.No.4 , Room No.4,Arihant Complex, Viva College Road, Virar West
	

	10.
	Mr. Sylvester Tuscano
	Head Clerk
	Ghosali, Nandakhal, P.O. Agashi, Virar(w), Tal- Vasai, Palghar, Maharashtra
	



8. Name and official address of the Manager	Sr. M. Loretto Gabriel Dias
   /President/ Chairman /Correspondent		Fatima Mata Convent, Chulne, Vasai w.
						
9. Area of School campus

i)	In Acres					1.0393 	

ii)	In Sq. mtrs.					4205.90

iii) 	Built up area (sq. mtrs)			1224

iv) 	Area of Playground in sq. mtrs)		2981.90

v) 	Other facilities				
			i) 	Swimming Pool: 	No
			ii) 	Indoor Games	:	Yes
			iii) 	Dance Rooms	:	Yes
			iv) 	 Gymnasium:		No
			v)	Music Rooms:		Yes
			vi) 	Hostels	:	No
			vii) 	Health & Medical:	Yes
				Check up	

10. Details of fees Structure
	                        FEES FOR  2018-19
	 
	

	FEES STRUCTURE FOR STD I TO V
	

	PARITCULAR
	MONTHLY
	ANNUALLY

	TUITION FEES 
	1600
	 

	TERM FEES
	 
	3200

	COMPUTER FEES
	200
	 

	ANNUAL FEES
	 
	800

	ACTIVITIES FEES(MUSIC,DANCE,SPORTS,YOGA
	200
	 

	LIBRARY/LAB 
	 
	500

	
FESS STRUCTURE FOR STD VI TO X

	

	PARITCULAR
	MONTHLY
	ANNUALLY

	TUITION FEES 
	1700
	 

	TERM FEES
	 
	3400

	COMPUTER FEES
	200
	 

	ANNUAL FEES
	 
	800

	ACTIVITIES FEES(MUSIC,DANCE,SPORTS,YOGA
	200
	 

	LIBRARY/LAB 
	 
	600



 11. Transport Facility
i) 	Own buses 				:  No
ii)  	Buses hired on contract basis		:  No
iii) 	Details of the Transport charges 	:		-
 
12. Particulars of Teaching Staff: -DETAILS  OF  STAFF	

	Name
	Designation
	Date of Birth
	Date of appointment
	Trained/ Untrained
	Probation confirmed
	Adhoc/
Part time

	Sr. Avita Thomas D'mello
	Principal
	30/03/1958
	01-June-08
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Sr. Namrata Nicolas Macwan
	PGT
	13/07/1979
	14-June-08
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Dosphina Nilesh Andrandes
	PGT
	10/11/1977
	14-June-08
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Nancy Dominic Nathan
	TGT
	09/10/1981
	06-Apr-12
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Kamal  John Rodrigues
	PET
	26/09/1973
	04-June-10
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mr. Sheetala Prasad Rammurti Tiwari
	PGT
	01/01/1975
	03-June-15
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Mitali Prafull Naik
	TGT
	28/12/1988
	18-June-14
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mr .Vipin Chandra Pandey
	PGT
	22/01/1981
	03-June-15
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mr. John Ignatius D'cuhna
	PRT
	22/11/1966
	14-June-08
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Misheal Joel Pereira
	PRT
	26/04/1987
	14-June-08
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Hemamalinee. R.
	PGT
	03/12/1965
	08-June-15
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Rasika Rohan Rodrigues
	PRT
	04/06/1989
	04-June-11
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs Ranju  Pawan Tiwari
	TGT
	15/02/1982
	04-June-13
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Sr. Rosita Joseph Kinny
	PRT
	16/01/1977
	01-June-17
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mr. Sachin Suresh Girane
	PET
	05/11/1992
	05-June-15
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Miss. Kajal Vinayak Naik
	PRT
	22/08/1995
	19-June-14
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Stephy Jovin Mendes
	PRT
	1/12/1989
	13-June-16
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Sr. Shalini Trevor Remedios
	PRT
	30/01/1987
	02-June-16
	Trained
	Confirmed
	Regular

	Mrs. Suparna Navin Jaiswal 
	PGT
	04/08/1986
	02-June-17
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Mrs. Shachi Akshay Mehra
	TGT
	[bookmark: _GoBack]28/06/1977
	02-June-17
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Mr. Manoj Rajendraeala Gosavi
	PET
	09/12/1990
	02-June-17
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Mrs. Sujata Bhavin Shah
	PRT
	12/10/1986
	02-June-17
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Miss  Vijaya Jagannath Vishwakarma
	PGT
	20/09/1988
	04-June-18
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Miss Rilcy Marceline Colaco
	PRT
	10/02/1998
	11-June-18
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Miss. Simran Felix D’mello
	PRT
	31/08/1998
	11-June-18
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Miss. Mishel Melvin Carvalho
	PRT
	23/01/1999
	11-June-18
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Mrs. Anuli Aniket Mhaprolkar
	COMPUTER
	18/12/1977
	05-July-16
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Miss. Binal Hitesh Shah
	
	30/08/1994
	07-June-17
	Untrained
	Probation
	Regular

	Miss. Nishal Michael Almeida
	
	13/10/1994
	10-Oct.-17
	Untrained
	Probation
	Regular

	Miss  Pramodini Dattatray Gharat
	LAB ASSISTANT
	20/03/1993
	21-June-16
	Trained
	Probation
	Regular

	Mrs. Manisha Jitendra Khare 
	PRT
	17/11/1977
	02-June-17
	Untrained
	Probation
	Regular

	Mr. Seon Stanny Almeida
	MUSIC 
	13/01/1991
	17-July-17
	Trained
	Probation
	Part Time

	Miss. Mugdha Sudhir Narkar 
	DANCE 
	15/06/1994
	07-June-17
	Trained
	Probation
	Part Time

	Mr. Mathew Lopes
	Part Time
	27/10/1955
	01-June-13
	Trained
	 
	Part Time

	Dr. Neelam Corriea
	Doctor
	03/08/1985
	04-June16
	Trained
	 
	Part Time

	
	
	
	
	
	


13. Details of salary being paid by the school to  Teaching staff/ Non – teaching staff  
	Name
	Designation
	Scale of Pay
	pay band
	Grade Pay
	Total
	DA
	HRA
	EPF

	Sr. Avita Thomas D'mello
	Principal
	9300-34800
	21270
	4900
	26170
	29049
	2617
	1800

	Sr. Namrata Nicolas Macwan
	PGT
	9300-34800
	15020
	4600
	19620
	22278
	1962
	1800

	Mrs. Dosphina Nilesh Andrandes
	PGT
	9300-34800
	14880
	4300
	19180
	14577
	1918
	1800

	Mrs. Nancy Dominic Nathan
	TGT
	9300-34800
	10670
	4300
	14970
	3456
	1497
	1800

	Mrs. Kamal John Rodrigues
	PET
	9300-34800
	11190
	4300
	15490
	1725
	1549
	1800

	Mr. Sheetala Prasad Rammurti Tiwari
	PGT
	9300-34800
	10540
	4300
	14840
	160
	742
	1800

	Mrs. Mitali Prafull Naik
	TGT
	9300-34800
	10990
	4300
	15290
	2229
	1529
	1800

	Mr. Vipin Chandra Pandey
	PGT
	9300-34800
	10540
	4300
	14840
	580
	1414
	1800

	Mrs. Hemamalinee. R.
	PGT
	9300-34800
	10540
	4300
	14840
	160
	742
	1800

	Mr. John Ignatius D'cuhna
	PRT
	5200-20200
	15670
	2800
	18470
	14037
	1847
	1800

	Mrs. Misheal Joel Pereira
	PRT
	5200-20200
	10220
	2800
	12830
	10507
	1283
	1800

	Mrs. Rasika Rohan Rodrigues
	PRT
	5200-20200
	9710
	2800
	12510
	4428
	1251
	1800

	Mrs. Ranju   Pawan Tiwari
	TGT
	5200-20200
	9340
	2800
	12140
	2914
	1214
	1800

	Sr. Rosita Joseph Kinny
	PRT
	9300-34800
	13970
	4400
	18370
	15615
	1837
	1800

	Mr. Sachin   Suresh Girane
	PET
	5200-20200
	8630
	2800
	11430
	0
	500
	1372

	Miss. Kajal Vinayak Naik
	PRT
	5200-20200
	8980
	2800
	11780
	11399
	1178
	1576

	Mrs. Shachi Akshay Mehra
	TGT
	9300-34800
	10230
	0
	10230
	3819
	1023
	1228

	Mrs. Suparna Navin Jaiswal
	PGT
	9300-34800
	10230
	0
	10230
	3819
	1023
	1228

	Mr. Manoj Rajendra Gosavi
	PET
	9300-34800
	10230
	0
	10230
	3819
	1023
	1228

	Mrs. Stephy Jovin Mendes
	PRT
	5200-20200
	8630
	2800
	11430
	543
	863
	1036

	Mrs. Sujata Bhavin Shah
	PRT
	5200-20200
	8370
	2800
	11170
	0
	1117
	1004

	Sr. Shalini Trevor Remedios
	PRT
	9300-34800
	10540
	4300
	14840
	12614
	1484
	1800

	Miss. Vijaya Jagannath Vishwakarma
	PGT
	5200-20200
	8370
	2800
	11170
	0
	510
	1340

	Miss. Rilcy Merceline Colaco
	PRT
	5200-20200
	8370
	2800
	11170
	0
	290
	1340

	Miss. Simran Felix D’Mello
	PRT
	5200-20200
	8370
	2800
	11170
	0
	230
	1340

	Miss. Mishel Melvin Carvalho
	PRT
	5200-20200
	8370
	2800
	11170
	0
	230
	1340

	Mrs. Anuli Aniket Mhaprolkar
	COMPUTER
	5200-20200
	5910
	1900
	7810
	697
	781
	937

	Miss. Binal Hitesh Shah
	UNTRAINED
	5200-20201
	5960
	2000
	7960
	0
	540
	0

	Miss. Nishel Michael Almeida
	UNTRAINED
	5200-20202
	5960
	1300
	7260
	0
	240
	0

	Mrs. Manisha Jitendra Khare
	UNTRAINED
	5200-20203
	5960
	2000
	7960
	421
	675
	955

	Miss. Pramodini Dattatray Gharat
	LIB ASSISTANT
	5200-20200
	7440
	0
	7440
	0
	568
	682

	Mrs. Sylvia L. Rodrigues
	Clerk
	5200-20800
	7400
	1900
	9300
	7178
	930
	1800

	Mrs Aldrina Linus Vaz
	Clerk
	5200-20800
	6030
	1900
	7930
	0
	593
	952

	Miss. Roshni Ishwar Coates
	Clerk
	5200-20801
	5680
	0
	5680
	593
	568
	682

	Mr. Laleshwer Bhola Sahu
	Peon
	4440-7440
	6630
	1300
	7930
	6172
	793
	1689

	Mrs. Lata Hemant  Chaudhari
	Peon
	4440-7440
	5050
	1300
	6350
	851
	505
	606

	Mrs. Manisha Tulsidas Patil
	Peon
	4440-7440
	4750
	1300
	6050
	0
	0
	570

	Mrs. Anjana Ramesh Ghanekar
	Peon
	4440-7440
	4750
	1300
	6050
	0
	0
	570

	Mr. Mathew Lopes
	Part Time
	
	12000
	0
	12000
	0
	0
	0

	Mr.Seon Stanny Almeida
	Music Teacher
	
	8000
	0
	8000
	0
	0
	0

	Miss. Mugdha Sudhir Narkar
	Dance Teacher
	
	8000
	0
	8000
	0
	0
	0

	Dr. Neelam Preetul Corriea
	Doctor /Counsellor
	
	10000
	0
	10000
	0
	0
	0

	Mr. Naresh Bahadur Bist
	Watchman
	4440-7440
	4940
	1300
	6240
	4700
	624
	749

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



14. Mode of payment of salary 
i) Name of the Bank through which salary is drawing	 :	Bank of India
ii) Through single cheque transfer advice			 :	Yes
iii)  Individual cheque 					:	-
iv)   Cash 							:	-

15. Library facilities
i)  Size of the library in sq. ft.					:	42 X 21
ii) No. of Periodicals						:	8
iii) No. of Dailies						:	4
iv) No. of Reference books class Wise			:	Total number of books 3800
v) No. of Magazine						:	3	
vi) Others 							:	-

16. Name of the Grievance / redressal Officer With Email, Ph. No, Fax No. 	:
  The Members of the Grievance Committee of JOHN XXIII SCHOOL, Virar – West, Dongarpada Road, Opp.  Y. K. Nagar N. X. is as follows:

	SR. NO.
	NAME
	OCCUPATION
	ADDRESS
	

	1
	Sr. Avita Thomas  D’mello 
	Nun / Principal
	Samarpan Convent ,Dongarpada , Virar(w)
	

	2
	Sr. Namrata Nicolas  Macwan
	Nun/ Teaching staff
	Samarpan Convent ,Dongarpada ,Virar(w)
	

	3
	Mrs. Nancy Dominic Nathan
	Teaching Staff
	JOHN XXIII SCHOOL, Dongarpada, Virar(w)
	

	4
	Mr. Jijo Joseph
	Parent
	A/001,SANKALP CHS.VIRAT  NAGAR, VIRAR-W 7666184741
	

	5
	Mrs. Binita Thakur
	Parent
	C-703, Krishna Residency ,Viva Vrindavan township, Near  New Viva College , Virar- West 9004074971
	



17. Members of Sexual Harassment Committee		:
The Members of the Sexual Harassment  Committee of  JOHN XXIII SCHOOL, Virar – West, Dongarpada Road, Opp.  Y. K. Nagar N. X. is as follows:

	SR. NO.
	NAME
	

	1
	Sr. Avita Thomas D’mello
	Nun / Principal

	2
	Mrs. Misheal Joel Pereira
	Teaching staff

	4
	Mrs Kamal John Rodrigues
	Teaching staff

	5
	Mrs. Assumption Lazrus
	Parents

	6
	Mrs. Sujatha . D. Naik
	Parents




19. Section wise enrollment of school for the Current session:	
                     		TOTAL NO. OF SECTIONS AND STUDENTS: - 2018-19
	CLASS
	BOYS 
	GIRLS 
	NO. OF STUDENT

	I A
	21
	23
	44

	I B
	22
	21
	43

	II A
	24
	14
	38

	II B
	22
	14
	36

	III A
	22
	19
	41

	III B
	25
	16
	41

	IV A
	22
	16
	38

	IV B
	21
	18
	39

	V A
	24
	13
	37

	V B
	20
	20
	40

	VI A
	19
	15
	34

	VI B
	21
	13
	34

	VII A
	22
	20
	42

	VII B
	22
	20
	42

	VIII A
	20
	10
	30

	VIII B
	19
	09
	28

	IX
	22
	17
	39

	X
	16
	15
	31

	TOTAL
	384
	293
	677




20. Academic session period			: From 1st April to 30th March

21. Vacation period				: May (Summer Vacation) (35 days)
						 (Diwali Vacation) (13 days)
						 (Christmas Vacation) (8 days)

22. Admission period 			: From January to March						
		

